been prepared by management of the Company based upon the historical financial statements of the Company and the
adjustments and assumptions in the accompanying notes to the pro forma consolidated financial statements.

The pro forma consolidated balance sheet sets forth the effects of the Disposition as if it had been consummated on
June 30, 2012.

The pro forma consolidated statements of income set forth the effect of the Disposition as if it had been consummated
on January 1, 2010.

These pro forma consolidated financial statements may not be indicative of the results that actually would have
occurred if the Disposition had occurred on the dates indicated or which may be obtained in the future. The pro forma
consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements and notes of
the Company included in its annual report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2011.

F-1

Edgar Filing: SERVOTRONICS INC /DE/ - Form 8-K

4

SERVOTRONICS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

JUNE 30, 2012
($000’s omitted except share and per share data)

 (Unaudited)

As
Reported

Pro Forma
Adjustments Proforma

Assets

Current Assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents $4,266 $ (74 ) $4,192
   Accounts receivable, net 6,162 (100 ) 6,062
   Inventories, net 11,684 (425 ) 11,259
   Prepaid income taxes 447 (104 ) 343
   Deferred income taxes 754 - 754
   Other assets 808 (31 ) 777
   Assets held for sale 650 - 650
   Total current assets 24,771 (734 ) 24,037

Property, plant and equipment, net 5,881 (383 ) 5,498
Other non-current assets 353 - 353
Total Assets $31,005 $ (1,117 ) $29,888

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity

Current Liabilities:
   Current portion of long-term debt $191 $ - $191
   Current portion of capital lease related party 81 (81 ) -
   Accounts payable 1,439 (1 ) 1,438
   Accrued employee compensation and benefit costs 1,515 (19 ) 1,496
   Dividends payable 358 - 358
   Other accured liabilities 191 - 191
   Total current liabilities 3,775 (101 ) 3,674

Long-term debt 2,845 - 2,845
Long-term portion of capital lease related party 292 (292 ) -
Deferred income taxes 496 - 496

Shareholders' equity:
   Common Stock, par value $.20; authorized
   4,000,000 shares; issued 2,614,506 shares;
   outstanding 2,148,992 shares 523 - 523
   Capital in excess of par value 13,926 - 13,926
   Retained earnings 12,158 (724 ) 11,434
   Accumulated other comprehensive loss (67 ) - (67 )
   Employee stock ownership trust commitment (1,266 ) - (1,266 )
   Treasury stock, at cost 230,400 shares (1,677 ) - (1,677 )

Edgar Filing: SERVOTRONICS INC /DE/ - Form 8-K

5

   Total shareholders' equity 23,597 (724 ) 22,873

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity $31,005 $ (1,117 ) $29,888

F-2

Edgar Filing: SERVOTRONICS INC /DE/ - Form 8-K

6

SERVOTRONICS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2012
($000’s omitted except per share data)

(Unaudited)

As
Reported

Pro Forma
Adjustments Proforma

Revenue $16,007 $ (221 ) $15,786

Costs, expenses and other income:
Costs of good sold, exclusive of depreciation and amortization 11,991 (447 ) 11,544
Selling, general and administrative and administrative 2,573 (95 ) 2,478
Interest expense 27 (4 ) 23
Depreciation and amortization 340 (44 ) 296
Other income, net (10 ) – (10 )
Total expenses 14,921 (590 ) 14,331
Income before from continuing operations before income tax provision 1,086 369 1,455
Income tax provision 309 125 434

Income from continuing operations 777 244 1,021

Discontinued Operations:
Loss from operations of discontinued component, net of income tax
benefit (160 ) – (160 )
Write-down of assets associated with a discontinued component, net of
income tax benefit (268 ) – (268 )
Loss from discontinued operations (428 ) – (428 )

Net income $349 $ 244 $593

Income (loss) per share:
Basic
Income per share from continuing operations $0.37 $ 0.12 $0.49
Loss per share from discontinued operations (0.20 ) – (0.20 )
Total net income per share $0.17 $ 0.12 $0.29

Diluted
Income per share from continuing operations $0.36 $ 0.11 $0.48
Loss per share from discontinued operations (0.20 ) – (0.20 )
Total net income per share $0.16 $ 0.11 $0.28

F-3

Edgar Filing: SERVOTRONICS INC /DE/ - Form 8-K

7

SERVOTRONICS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2011
($000’s omitted except per share data)

(Unaudited)

As
Reported

Pro Forma
Adjustments Proforma

Revenue $34,181 $ (310 ) $33,871

Costs, expenses and other income:
Costs of good sold, exclusive of depreciation and amortization 25,278 (957 ) 24,321
Selling, general and administrative and administrative 5,019 (178 ) 4,841
Interest expense 65 (9 ) 56
Depreciation and amortization 686 (87 ) 599
Other income, net (162 ) - (162 )
Total expenses 30,886 (1,231 ) 29,655

Income before income tax provision 3,295 921 4,216

Income tax provision 669 313 982

Net income $2,626 $ 608 $3,234

Income Per Share:

Basic
Net income per share $1.31 $ 0.31 $1.62

Diluted
Net income per share $1.24 $ 0.29 $1.53

F-4

Edgar Filing: SERVOTRONICS INC /DE/ - Form 8-K

8

SERVOTRONICS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010
($000’s omitted except per share data)

(Unaudited)

As
Reported

Pro Forma
Adjustments Proforma

Revenue $31,659 $ (292 ) $31,367

Costs, expenses and other income:
Costs of good sold, exclusive of depreciation and amortization 22,900 (558 ) 22,342
Selling, general and administrative and administrative 5,001 (184 ) 4,817
Interest expense 74 (11 ) 63
Depreciation and amortization 664 (85 ) 579
Other income, net (28 ) - (28 )
Total expenses 28,611 (838 ) 27,773

Income before income tax provision 3,048 546 3,594

Income tax provision 920 186 1,106

Net income $2,128 $ 360 $2,488

Income Per Share:
Basic
Net income per share $1.08 $ 0.18 $1.26

Diluted
Net income per share $1.01 $ 0.17 $1.18

F-5

Edgar Filing: SERVOTRONICS INC /DE/ - Form 8-K

9

SERVOTRONICS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The pro forma consolidated financial statements have been prepared by management of the Company based upon the
historical financial statements of the Company and include pro forma adjustments to account for the closing of Aero
Metal Products Inc., a wholly owned related party subsidiary of Servotronics, Inc.

The pro forma adjustments remove all revenue and expense results of Aero Metal Products Inc. in the periods
presented as the Company has ceased all manufacturing operations as of September 30, 2012 and does not plan to sell